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Real Property Tax Levy FYE 2025 $28,683,684
Tax Cap Reserve Offset from FYE 2024 Used to Reduce FYE 2025 Levy $0
Total Tax Cap Reserve Amount (Including Interest Earned) from FYE 2025 --
Tax Base Growth Factor 1.0074
PILOTs Receivable FYE 2025 $10,655
Tort Exclusion Amount Claimed in FYE 2025 $0
Allowable Levy Growth Factor 1.0200
PILOTs Receivable FYE 2026 $25,537
Available Carryover from FYE 2025 --
Tax Levy Limit Before Adjustments/Exclusions $29,459,193

Costs Incurred from Transfer of Local Government Functions $0
Savings Realized from Transfer of Local Government Functions $0
Total Adjustments $0
Tax Levy Limit, Adjusted for Transfer of Local Government Functions $29,459,193

Tort Exclusion $0
Teachers' Retirement System Exclusion $0
Employees' Retirement System Exclusion $0
Police and Fire Retirement System Exclusion $0
Total Exclusions $0
Your FYE 2026 Tax Levy Limit, Adjusted for Transfers plus Exclusions $29,459,193
Total Tax Cap Reserve Amount Used to Reduce FYE 2026 Levy --
FYE 2026 Proposed Levy, Net of Reserve $29,000,000
Difference Between Tax Levy Limit and Proposed Levy $459,193
Do you plan to override the Tax Cap for FYE 2026? No

Tax Levy Limit, Before Adjustments and Exclusions 

Adjustments for Transfer of Local Government Functions

Exclusions 

TAX CAP SUMMARY
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